
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE

GULF OF MEXICO REGION

14-MAR-2000

PAGE: 1

Miscellaneous Presale Statistics
175Sale Number:
CENTRAL GULF OF MEXICOSale Identifier:
15-MAR-2000Sale Date:
Gulf of Mexico OCS RegionRegion Name:

  4,2031.  a. Tracts/Blocks Offered:

  22,285,091.5122.  a. Acres/Hectares Offered:

3.  a. Total Number of Bids:

    344    b. Tracts/Blocks Receiving Bids:

    b. Average Number of Bids:

    b. Acres/Hectares Receiving Bids:

5.  Tracts (Acres/Hectares) Receiving Bids by Water Depth

4.  a. Greatest Number of Bids Per Tract:

    b. Map Area(s)and Block Number(s) with

6.  Tracts (Acres/Hectares) Receiving Bids by Lease Ter

Mississippi Canyon

Mississippi Canyon

Mississippi Canyon

  508

  509

  555

       Greatest Number of Bids

  4,203

    344

   1,764,389.370

   469

           1.36

   8

NH16-10

NH16-10

NH16-10

0-200 meters (16 2/3% ROY)

200-400 meters (16 2/3% RS)

400-800 meters (12 1/2% RS1)

800+ meters (12 1/2% RS2)

202

8

18

116

 (    953,648.23)

 (     44,163.66)

 (    103,680.00)

 (    662,897.48)

a

b

c

d

Initial lease term of 5 years.

Initial lease term of 8 years.

Initial lease term of 10 years

210

18

116

 (    997,811.89)

 (    103,680.00)

 (    662,897.48)

a

b

c

/

/

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

0-200 200-400 400-800 800+

262

59

16

3

1

0

0

3

 153  8  14  87

 36  4  19

 12  4

 1  2

 1

 3

7.  Tracts Receiving Bids by Number of Bids Per Tract:

m m m m

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

Total

(16 2/3% Total)

(12 1/2% Total)

210

134

 (    997,811.89)

 (    766,577.48)



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE

GULF OF MEXICO REGION

14-MAR-2000

PAGE: 2

Miscellaneous Presale Statistics
175Sale Number:
CENTRAL GULF OF MEXICOSale Identifier:
15-MAR-2000Sale Date:
Gulf of Mexico OCS RegionRegion Name:

8.  Tracts with 8G Acreage/Hectarage:

      76,662.06    c. Total Tract Acreage with 8G Acreage:

      53,818.17    d. Total 8G Acreage:

    a. Number Receiving Bids:
22

    b. Number of Bids on 8G Tracts:

    589.  Total Number of Companies Submitting Bids:

27


