UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE
GULF OF MEXICO REGION

14-MAR-2000

PAGE:

Miscellaneous Presale Statistics

Sale Number: 175

Sale Identifier: CENTRAL GULF OF MEXICO

Sale Date: 15-MAR-2000

5 Bid(s):

6 Bid(s):

7 Bid(s):

8 Bid(s):

Region Name: Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

1.	a. Tracts/Blocks Offered:			4,203/	4,20	3		
	b. Tracts/Blocks Receiving	Bids:		344/	34	4		
2.	a. Acres/Hectares Offered:				22,285,091.512			
	b. Acres/Hectares Receiving Bids:				1,764,389.370			
3.	a. Total Number of Bids:			469				
	b. Average Number of Bids:			1.36				
4.	a. Greatest Number of Bids Per Tract:			8				
	b. Map Area(s) and Block Number(s) with							
	Greatest Number of Bids	Number of Bids NH16-10 Mississippi			yon 508			
	NH16-10 Mississippi			Canyon	on 509			
		NH16-10	Mississippi	Canyon	55	5		
5.	Tracts (Acres/Hectares) Receiving Bids by Water Depth							
	a 0-200 meters (16 2/3% R	OY)		202	(953,648.23)		
	b 200-400 meters (16 2/3%	RS)		8	(44,163.66)		
		(16 2	/3% Total)	210	(997,811.89)		
	c 400-800 meters (12 1/2%	RS1)		18	(103,680.00)		
	d 800+ meters (12 1/2% RS	2)		116	(662,897.48)		
		(12 1	./2% Total)	134	(766,577.48)		
6.	Tracts (Acres/Hectares) Receiving Bids by Lease Ter							
	a Initial lease term of 5	years.		210	(997,811.89)		
	b Initial lease term of 8	years.		18	(103,680.00)		
	c Initial lease term of 1	.0 years		116	(662,897.48)		
7.	7. Tracts Receiving Bids by Number of Bids Per Tract:							
	Total 0-200 m	Total 0-200 m 200-400 m 400-800 m 80		0 + m				
	1 Bid(s): 262 153		8 1	.4	87			
	2 Bid(s): 59 36		0	4	19			
	3 Bid(s): 16 12		0	0	4			
	4 Bid(s): 3 1		0	0	2			

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE
GULF OF MEXICO REGION

14-MAR-2000

PAGE:

Miscellaneous Presale Statistics

Sale Number: 175

Sale Identifier: CENTRAL GULF OF MEXICO

Sale Date: 15-MAR-2000

Region Name: Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

8. Tracts with 8G Acreage/Hectarage:

a. Number Receiving Bids:

b. Number of Bids on 8G Tracts:

c. Total Tract Acreage with 8G Acreage: 76,662.06

d. Total 8G Acreage: 53,818.17

9. Total Number of Companies Submitting Bids: 58